

SC No. 861/2016
State Vs. Rajnesh Sharma and ors.
(applicant Lalit Sahni)
FIR No. 74/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 302/365/201/120-B/34 IPC.

23.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. S.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalit Sahni.

Today, this bail application is fixed for arguments.

However, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has requested for fixing the bail application on date fixed.

At request, put up this bail application on date fixed
i.e. 28.10.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/23.09.2022